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WEEKEND #1 - GRAVEL FORWARD

DAY 1: SEPTEMBER 11, 2021
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WEEKEND #1 - GRAVEL FORWARD
DAY 1: SEPTEMBER 11, 2021

Dist Turn LOCATION / INSTRUCTIONS For Mi.
MAIN ROUTE
0.0 Start Head West on Fairgrounds Road 0.5
0.5 Straight Onto Badger Creek Rd from Fairgrounds Rd 6.5
7.0 Right Onto NF 27 from Badger Creek Rd 1.4
8.4 STOP Rest Stop - Pull Out Area - on Left 5.0
13.4 Right Stay on NF 27 - NF 2720 on Left 3.0
16.4 Right Onto Friend Rd from NF 27 3.0
19.4 STOP Lunch - Friend School 0.5
19.9 Straight Heberlein Rd - Option turns Left 33
23.2 Br Right Stay on Friend Rd at Hix Rd on Left 0.3
235 Straight Onto Kingsley Rd from Friend Rd 0.3
23.8 Br Left Stay on Kingsley Rd - J Hix Rd on right 2.1
25.9 Right Onto Dufur Gap Rd from Kingsley Rd 1.2
27.1 Right Onto Hwy 197 from Dufur Gap Rd 5.4
325 Right Onto Shadybrook Rd from Hwy 197 1.1
33.6 Left Onto Fairgrounds Rd from Shadybrook Rd 0.7
34.3 Left Stay on Fairgrounds Rd at Badger Creek Rd on Right 0.5
34.8 Finish Tygh Valley Fairgrounds - West Entrance
Dist Turn LOCATION / INSTRUCTIONS For Mi.
LONG OPTION ROUTE
19.9 Left North on Heberlein Rd from Friend Rd 2.4
22.3 Br Left Onto Shell Rock Rd from Heberlein Rd 0.5
22.8 Br Right Shell Rock Road on Left 0.5
233 Br Right at Springer Mill Rd 0.2
23.5 Left Onto Rail Hollow Rd from Heberlein Rd 4.3
27.8 STOP Rest Stop - gravel quarry on Left 0.8
28.6 Right Onto Winslow Rd from Rail Hollow Rd 2.0
30.6 Br Right Stay on Winslow Rd at Driveway 3.8
34.4 Straight Rail Hollow Rd - on Right 0.2
34.6 Left Springer Mill Rd (Straight) 0.5
35.1 Left to Shell Rock Road 0.5
35.6 Br Right to Heberlein Rd from Shell Rock Rd 2.4
38.0 Left Onto Friend Rd from Heberlein Rd - Rejoin Main Route




